WPU1 Workshop Campaign — Supplying charging cable and update Porsche Mobile Charger software

WPU1 Workshop Campaign - Supplying charging cable and update Porsche Mobile Charger software

ID Number WPU1

Models Taycan (Y1A /Y1B /Y1C)

Cayenne E-Hybrid models (9YA / 9YB)

Panamera E-Hybrid models (971)

Model Years 2019-2024 VIN List Attached

Number of Affected Vehicles 6,517* (Updated 7/9/24)

*Vehicles will be added if APB6 Scope 1 is closed.

Issue Description Vehicles affected by APB6 Stop Delivery / Recall

Campaign were closed via Scope 1 or 2, indicating that the 240V cable was removed for a New or CPO vehicle sale. Cables must now be supplied to these customers as well as installing the new software for

the customer's Porsche Mobile Charger.

What should Porsche Centers do? Vehicles will be supplied with an updated NEMA 240V

charging cable when parts become available.

The Remedy is now available as of 7/8/24 for vehicles equipped with the Porsche Mobile Charger Basic and Basic +. Software is not yet available for vehicles equipped with the Mobile Charger Connect. Vehicles assigned to only Scope 1 for WPU1 are vehicles equipped with the PMCC. They will be assigned an additional scope of repair when the software is available to complete the campaign on the PMCC.

TI Number No. 109-24

Customer Notification To be posted at a later date.

Attachments

1. VIN_List_Report_WPU1_2024-07-09_V2.xlsx